DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE
TRAFFIC REPORT

October 2020

EZPASS EZPASS 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle . Wide Total Revenue
Full Fare Cars Carl Car2 Car3 Special Non Rev )

Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
10/1/2020 Thursday 26,241 2,919 2,864 246 322 14 1,655 424 596 6,252 175 29 12 79 41,749
10/2/2020 Friday 34,061 2,840 2,730 242 357 14 1,538 396 582 5,862 165 23 13 78 48,823
10/3/2020 Saturday 38,463 2,147 1,459 295 349 10 861 191 286 3,157 91 7 3 42 47,319
10/4/2020 Sunday 38,296 1,684 1,011 288 359 4 537 152 256 2,070 32 11 - 26 44,700
10/5/2020 Monday 24,479 2,710 2,726 180 259 15 1,389 390 478 5,667 96 24 16 67 38,429
10/6/2020 Tuesday 22,116 2,890 2,821 190 242 8 1,571 398 579 6,559 182 41 12 107 37,609
10/7/2020 Wednesday 22,763 2,831 2,906 179 287 9 1,516 417 608 6,597 172 26 19 104 38,330
10/8/2020 Thursday 27,365 2,969 2,871 236 352 8 1,540 452 652 6,198 165 26 13 113 42,847
10/9/2020 Friday 37,643 2,892 2,709 263 394 9 1,510 460 588 5,891 150 21 16 94 52,546
10/10/2020 Saturday 43,614 25 28 288 318 9 721 206 241 3,151 81 11 2 3 48,695
10/11/2020 Sunday 37,962 1,592 1,007 243 270 5 485 168 201 2,010 24 10 - 20 43,977
10/12/2020 Monday 31,059 2,586 2,473 158 258 11 1,216 357 456 5,574 119 20 9 64 44,296
10/13/2020 Tuesday 23,644 2,841 2,863 168 227 10 1,458 447 547 6,570 172 31 12 57 38,990
10/14/2020 Wednesday 23,211 2,957 2,895 194 274 7 1,507 421 568 6,560 189 32 16 100 38,831
10/15/2020 Thursday 26,378 3,016 2,943 191 324 9 1,585 477 575 6,490 178 37 12 66 42,215
10/16/2020 Friday 33,041 2,813 2,682 192 339 5 1,425 423 564 6,025 153 31 14 57 47,707
10/17/2020 Saturday 37,485 2,154 1,474 324 374 8 736 227 293 3,157 87 14 2 32 46,335
10/18/2020 Sunday 38,687 1,710 1,012 262 341 6 587 157 251 2,066 33 10 - 27 45,122
10/19/2020 Monday 25,641 2,724 2,788 193 266 6 1,357 437 517 5,920 94 25 5 90 39,973
10/20/2020 Tuesday 21,567 2,889 2,894 129 224 10 1,475 464 567 6,474 167 34 19 96 36,913
10/21/2020 Wednesday 22,061 2,804 2,944 180 267 10 1,468 418 535 6,508 174 36 30 127 37,435
10/22/2020 Thursday 25,095 2,953 2,875 211 350 7 1,544 469 611 6,277 173 33 16 72 40,614
10/23/2020 Friday 33,958 2,827 2,731 272 372 10 1,532 437 542 5,941 137 25 15 63 48,799
10/24/2020 Saturday 35,750 2,107 1,445 310 337 8 782 212 286 3,080 78 13 - 35 44,408
10/25/2020 Sunday 37,392 1,621 1,011 195 243 1 512 168 217 2,016 42 12 1 21 43,431
10/26/2020 Monday 23,833 2,706 2,751 172 229 11 1,399 396 476 5,837 108 28 24 103 37,970
10/27/2020 Tuesday 21,119 2,866 2,839 166 230 7 1,494 437 523 6,683 171 27 17 128 36,579
10/28/2020 Wednesday 22,471 2,972 2,849 170 249 6 1,522 402 566 6,566 160 25 17 127 37,975
10/29/2020 Thursday 22,615 2,618 2,748 147 267 11 1,528 416 525 6,248 146 32 25 59 37,326
10/30/2020 Friday 31,857 2,982 2,662 208 300 8 1,553 403 571 6,012 149 29 17 70 46,751
10/31/2020 Saturday 32,313 2,128 1,433 276 355 5 861 206 319 3,042 81 13 2 24 41,034
October 2020 TOTAL 922,180 77,773 71,444 6,768 9,335 261 38,864 11,028 14,576 160,460 3,944 736 359 2,151 1,317,728
October 2019 TOTAL 1,064,277 119,755 106,831 5,808 8,365 261 39,174 16,149 13,871 151,735 3,915 762 441 2,581 1,531,344
(142,097) (41,982) (35,387) 960 970 - (310) (5,121) 705 8,725 29 (26) (82) (430) (213,616)
-13.4% -35.1% -33.1% 16.5% 11.6% 0.0% -0.8% -31.7% 5.1% 5.8% 0.7% -3.4% -18.6%| -16.7% -13.9%




